900230649 08/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JDSU Acquisition XIII, Inc.		08/08/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation	
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119231	CLEANBLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2404041198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: legal.ip@jdsu.com

Correspondent Name: JDS Uniphase Corporation

Address Line 1: One Milestone Center Court

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT - CLEANBLAST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Terwilliger	
Signature:	/Nancy Terwilliger/	
Date:	08/09/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=JDSU Acquisition XIII Inc to JDSU IP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0310 OP \$40.00 3119231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made between JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and JDSU Acquisition XIII, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor will be merged with and into Company, with Company assuming all assets, rights, obligations, and liabilities of Assignor (the "Merger").

WHEREAS, as part of the Merger, Assignor desires to assign to Company, among other assets, all intellectual property owned by Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Company and Assignor agree as follows.

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Company exclusively throughout the world all right, title and interest (choate or inchoate) in (i) all Assignor technology, including all precursors, portions and work in progress with respect thereto and all inventions, works of authorship, mask works, processes, information, know-how, materials and tools relating thereto or to the development, support or maintenance thereof and (ii) all copyrights, patent rights (including applications and registrations therefor, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of such applications and registrations, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing), trade secret rights, trademark rights, mask works rights and all other intellectual and industrial property rights of any sort, and all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing), including without limitation those patents identified on Exhibit A hereto (collectively "Intellectual Property").
- 2. <u>Further Assurances, Power of Attorney.</u> Assignor agrees to assist the Company in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect the Section 1 assignment and to apply for and obtain recordation of and from time to time enforce, maintain, and defend the assigned rights. If the Company is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure the Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Section 2, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Company and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its agents and attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for and on his behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.
- 3. Other. This Agreement shall be effective upon the effective date of the Merger. This Agreement shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and the United States. Any waivers or amendments shall be effective only if made in a writing signed by the parties. This Agreement is the entire and exclusive statement of the mutual understanding of the parties and supersedes and cancels all previous written and oral agreements relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Company	Assignor A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Ву:	By:
Print Name: Andrew R. Pollack	Print Name: David W. Vellequette
Title: SVP, General Counsel, Secretary Date: Avgust 8, 2012	Title: Vice-President Date: August 8,2072
Witnessed	Witnessed
By: Ja Victor Print Name: Pia Victor	By: fra (/setor
Print Name: Pla Victor	By: fra Victor Print Name: Pia Victor
Title: Corporate Paralogal Date: August 8, 2012	Title: Corporate Paralegal Date: August 8, 2012
Date: August 8, 2012	Date: August 8, 2012

RECORDED: 08/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0311